

Rajai Namthar road near culvert to Tofang Tolga

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

48015

11.11.09.5.4-NDB (Answeary)

E.E. Ruid. Wux Angangchad DIVISION

Angangchad SUB-DIVISION

48015

110-14503

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

1st year maintenance

Name of work - Const of Rd From Ratol
manthar Road near chikret to tahna
Under head mm 24 sy (Ausheth)

Agency - Rakesh Kr Singh.

Agno - SI SBA/2023-24

D.O.S - 05-01-2024

D.O.C - 20-10-2024

SMD (A) DIANQU
EACHING EMBL

Maintenance of year 20-10-24

Se 19-10-25

(1) Restoration of Raincuts Berms

with soil maximum etc -

2x4m x 2.90 x 60 x 300 = 4.18 m³

2x6 x 2.50 x 90 x 250 = 6.75 "

2x8 x 2.80 x 90 x 300 = 12.10 "

2x10 x 3.00 x 90 x 300 = 16.20 "

2x10 x 2.90 x 90 x 300 = 15.66 "

2x10 x 2.10 x 80 x 250 = 8.40 "

2x8 x 2.10 x 80 x 250 = 6.72 "

2x12 x 1.90 x 75 x 250 = 8.55 "

2x12 x 1.90 x 75 x 250 = 8.55 "

87.11 m³

(2) making up of Berms Shoulder

stripping excess soil from

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
the shoulder surfaces to achieve level etc.					
2x 02 x 12.50 x 1.10					= 55.00 m ²
2x 6 x 7.80 x 1.15					= 107.64 "
2x 4 x 4.70 x 1.10					= 41.36 "
2x 8 x 6.90 x 1.50					= 110.40 "
1x 14 x 4.40 x .90					= 55.44 "
1x 18 x 5.20 x 1.00					= 93.60 "
2x 4 x 10.80 x .90					= 75.60 "
2x 9 x 5.20 x 1.00					= 93.60 "
					= 632.64 m ²

(3) Patch repair over bitumin

- over surface with 75mm mix

Seal surface do					
2x 1.50 x 0.50					= 1.50 m ²
3x 1.30 x 0.10					= 0.39 "
4x 1.80 x 0.10					= 0.72 "
2x 1.00 x 0.30					= 0.60 "
2x 3.00 x 0.90					= 5.40 "
2x 4.00 x 0.10					= 0.80 "
4x 1.80 x 0.10					= 0.72 "
2x 1.50 x 0.90					= 2.70 "
4x 1.60 x 0.70					= 4.48 "
3x 2.50 x 0.70					= 5.25 "
2x 2.00 x 0.60					= 2.40 "
2x 2.50 x 0.30					= 1.50 "
2x 3.50 x 0.50					= 3.50 "

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3	3	1.50	0.60		= 2.70 m ²
	3	2.30	0.60		= 4.14 "
	2	2.00	0.80		= 3.20 "
	3	1.60	0.40		= 1.92 "
	2	2.00	0.90		= 3.60 "
					<u>41.64 m²</u>

4) maintenance of e/s work

(Hume pipe culvert)

NO — 5.00 — = 5.00

5) maintenance of Road Signs

— do —
0.23 km = 0.23 km

6) maintenance of 200 mm and

km stones — do —
0.27 km = 0.27 km

7) (i) cutting of branches of
tree and Shrubs — do —

4.00 NO = 4.00

(ii) cutting of Shrubs from
roadway — do —

18.00 NO = 18.00

Planned
3/2/16/25
5/6

ABSTRACT of COST

1) Restoration of Raincuts

Berms with soil mounds etc

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
P-37 Qty = 87.11 m ³ No-					
@ 477.89					= 41629 = 00
(2) making up to Berms Shoulder stripping excess Soil from Shoulder - do - - - -					
P-38 Qty = 632.64 m ² No-					= 44968 = 05
@ 71.08					
(3) Patch Repair over Bitumin ous Surface with 75 mm mix Seal Surface etc - - - -					
P-39 Qty = 41.04 m ² No-					
@ 329.69					= 13530 = 47
(4) maintenance of C/S work (Hume Pipe culvert)					
P-39 Qty = 5.110 No-					
@ 1577.08					= 7885 = 00
(5) maintenance of Road Signs					
P-39 Qty = 0.23 Km No-					
@ 1369.60					= 308 = 00
(6) maintenance of Road 900 mm and KM Stones etc					
P-39 Qty = 0.27 Km No-					
@ 731.99					= 198 = 00
(7) cutting of branches of tree and shrubs etc - - - -					
P-39 Qty = 4.110 No-					
@ 162.17					= 649 = 00
(1) cutting of shrubs from road - way - do - - Continuation					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
P-39 Qty 18.00 No					
	@ 9.97				= 179.46
					= 109346.52
					Add 18% GST = 19682.00
					@ Add 17% LC = 1094.00
					= 130122.52
					Less 2.11% below = 2746.00
					Rs = 127376.52
<u>Sumar</u> <u>22-10-25</u> <u>36</u>					